

SHRI GOVINDRAM SEKSARIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, INDORE (MP)

(A Govt. Aided, UGC Autonomous Institute under 2(F) & 12(B), Establishment in 1952)
Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalya (RGPV), Bhopal (M.P.)
23, Sir M. Visvesvaraya Marg (Park Road) Indore – 452 003 (M.P.), India
Ph.: 0731-2582101, 2582112, 2582125; Website: www.sgsits.ac.in

Ref. No. Admn/177/2025/ 60

Date: 09/04/2025

FEE STRUCTURE- 2025-26 Admitted Students
SEMESTER WISE FEE STRUCTURE – B. Tech. – GULF OUOTA All Branches

Fees Particulars	First Year		Second Year		Third Year		Fourth Year	
	1st Sem.	2nd Sem.	3rd Sem.	4th Sem.	5th Sem.	6th Sem	7th Sem	8th Sem
(A) Fees per Semester	La de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya del	300	- 7	,54 Y	- 1 = =	1.4		
Tuition Fee (B.Tech.)	47,500	47,500	47,500	47,500	47,500	47,500	47,500	47,500
Misc. Fee Inst.	51,900	51,900	51,900	51,900	51,900	51,900	51,900	51,900
University Misc. Fee	275	275	275	275	275	275	275	275
Exam. Fee	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750
RGPV Provisional Degree & Migration Fees (for final sem students only)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	400
Degree Form Fees		- ,	-	-	-	-	_	250
(B) One Time Fees to be deposite	ed at the tin	ne of admis	sion			6 1		
Exam Development Fees	1,000							, DE
Prospectus Fees	100					_		
Misc. Forms & Certificates Fees (w.e.f. 2021)	500	_		_	- ·		-	-
Enrollment Fees (RGPV)	650	1:1		-	-	-	-	-
Total Amount Rs.	1,05,675	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,04,07
Less: Amount Paid by Student to MPOnline/DTE for part of tuition fees while choice locking	-1000				4		,,,,,	,,,,,,
Net payable amount in each emester for M.P. Board tudents Rs.	1,05,675	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,03,425	1,04,07
₹2,09,100				M. Can day				A. C.

नोट: प्रथम वर्ष में प्रवेश के समय एक वर्ष (प्रथम एवं द्वितीय सेमेस्टर) के पूरे वर्ष के शुल्क ₹2,09,100/-का भुगतान करना होगा। तृतीय सेमेस्टर एवं उपरान्त प्रति सेमेस्टर उपरोक्त दर्शित शुल्क ₹1,03,425/- का भुगतान करना होगा।

रजिस्टार

निदेशक